## DUPAGE HOUSING AUTHORITY RESOLUTION NO. 2022-06

## AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE DUPAGE HOUSING AUTHORITY AND CHERON WALLER

WHEREAS, the DuPage Housing Authority desires to hire Cheron Waller as its Executive Director; and

WHEREAS, Cheron Waller is willing to be retained by the DuPage Housing Authority as its Executive Director; and

WHEREAS, the DuPage Housing Authority and Cheron Waller deem it advantageous to both parties to enter into the attached Agreement whereby the positions of both parties are determined and established.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the DuPage Housing Authority Board of Commissioners, that the DuPage Housing Authority enter into the "Employment Agreement by and between the DuPage Housing Authority and Cheron Waller, Executive Director", a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chairman is hereby authorized and directed to sign and the Secretary is hereby authorized and directed to attest said Agreement, subject to final attorney review.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage.

DUPAGE HOUSING AUTHORITY

	Chairman
	appointed Secretary of the DuPage Housing ue and accurate copy of the resolution adopted by amissioners on the day of
ATTEST:	
Secretary	